
2019 Environmental Remediation Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs)

The following report lists active environmental remediation TIDs. The report is arranged alphabetically first by 
the county name, then by the municipality name and TID number. Column definitions are listed below. 

 Column  Description
 CoMun#
 County
 TVC
 Municipality
 TID #

 Type

 Base Yr.
 Base Value
 Current Value

 Municipal code 
 Name of county(s) where TID exists
 Designates as a town, village, or city 
 Name of municipality where TID is located
 Number assigned to a TID.  An alpha character after the number indicates it is not 
 a regular TID. The alpha characters include:
          A - Town (s. 60.23)
          E - Environmental remediation
          C - County environmental remediation
          O - Cooperative
          T - Town (s. 60.85)
          R - County (Florence or Menominee only) 
          M - Multijurisdictional

 When a TID is created, it needs to declare the TID type.  Distressed and
 Severely Distressed are additional types that indicate a TID must extend its life to 
 meet its obligations.
          1   - Created before 10/1/1995 (not required to declare a type)
          2   - Blight
          3   - Rehabilitation or conservation
          4   - Industrial after 10/1/1995
          5   - Industrial after 10/1/2004
          6   - Mixed-Use
          7   - Town
                •  7A - Agricultural
                •  7F - Forest
                •  7M - Manufacturing
                •  7S - Special Exception
                •  7T - Tourism
          8   - Environmental remediation - pre 2017
          10 - Environmental remediation - post 2017
          99 - Special Legislation
          D  - Distressed
          S  - Severely distressed

 Year TID was created 
 Value established at time of creation 
 Value established for last equalized value 

 Increment  Difference between the current value and the base value
 Value Limit Indicator  Indicates if a TID's increment value is included in a municipality's value limit calculation.

    Yes  - ER TID's value increment is included in the limit calculation
    No    - ER TID's value increment is not included in the limit calculation



08206
12271
13056
24206
24206
35286
36241
40211
40211
40191
43276
44241
44261
59281
68028

CALUMET
CRAWFORD
DANE
GREEN LAKE
GREEN LAKE
LINCOLN
MANITOWOC
MILWAUKEE
MILWAUKEE
MILWAUKEE
ONEIDA
OUTAGAMIE
OUTAGAMIE
SHEBOYGAN
WAUPACA

CITY OF
CITY OF
TOWN OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
TOWN OF

BRILLION
PRAIRIE DU CHIEN
SPRINGFIELD
BERLIN
BERLIN
TOMAHAWK
KIEL
CUDAHY
CUDAHY
WEST MILWAUKEE
RHINELANDER
KAUKAUNA
NEW LONDON
SHEBOYGAN
MATTESON

005E
001E
001E
001E
002E
001E
001E
001E
002E
001E
001E
001E
001E
001E
001C

10
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8

2018
2007
2014
2003
2007
2005
2005
2003
2010
2016
2005
2005
2001
2003
2004

 1
 0

 408,400
 615,300
 105,000
 154,400
 249,900
 972,600
 527,600
 833,100

 1,147,700
 32,800
 14,100

 1,864,600
 0

 5,415,500
 518,400

 7,270,200
 919,000
 928,100
 642,200
 223,600

 11,424,400
 563,900

 7,316,800
 5,890,600
 4,255,800

 752,800
 6,897,300

 9,800

 5,415,499
 518,400

 6,861,800
 303,700
 823,100
 487,800
-26,300

 10,451,800
 36,300

 6,483,700
 4,742,900
 4,223,000

 738,700
 5,032,700

 9,800

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

CoMun # County TVC Municipality TID # Type Base Yr.

15-AUG-19DATE:

PAGE:
TID115WI 2019 Environmental Remediation Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs)

2

IncrementCurrent ValueBase Value

Value 
Limit 

Indicator

Totals:  6,925,501  53,028,400  46,102,899


