2019 Environmental Remediation Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs)

The following report lists active environmental remediation TIDs. The report is arranged alphabetically first by the county name, then by the municipality name and TID number. Column definitions are listed below.

Column	Description						
CoMun#	Municipal code						
County	Name of county(s) where TID exists						
TVC	Designates as a town, village, or city						
Municipality	Name of municipality where TID is located						
TID #	Number assigned to a TID. An alpha character after the number indicates it is not a regular TID. The alpha characters include: A - Town (s. 60.23) E - Environmental remediation C - County environmental remediation O - Cooperative T - Town (s. 60.85) R - County (Florence or Menominee only) M - Multijurisdictional						
Туре	 When a TID is created, it needs to declare the TID type. Distressed and Severely Distressed are additional types that indicate a TID must extend its life to meet its obligations. 1 - Created before 10/1/1995 (not required to declare a type) 2 - Blight 3 - Rehabilitation or conservation 4 - Industrial after 10/1/1995 5 - Industrial after 10/1/2004 6 - Mixed-Use 7 - Town 7A - Agricultural 7F - Forest 7M - Manufacturing 7S - Special Exception 7T - Tourism 8 - Environmental remediation - pre 2017 10 - Environmental remediation - post 2017 99 - Special Legislation D - Distressed S - Severely distressed 						
Base Yr.	Year TID was created						
Base Value	Value established at time of creation						
Current Value	Value established for last equalized value						
Increment	Difference between the current value and the base value						
Value Limit Indicator	Indicates if a TID's increment value is included in a municipality's value limit calculation. Yes - ER TID's value increment is included in the limit calculation No - ER TID's value increment is not included in the limit calculation						

PAGE: 2

CoMun #	County	TVC	Municipality	TID #	Туре	Base Yr.	Base Value	Current Value	Increment	Value Limit Indicator
08206	CALUMET	CITY OF	BRILLION	005E	10	2018	1	5,415,500	5,415,499	NO
12271	CRAWFORD	CITY OF	PRAIRIE DU CHIEN	001E	8	2007	0	518,400	518,400	NO
13056	DANE	TOWN OF	SPRINGFIELD	001E	8	2014	408,400	7,270,200	6,861,800	NO
24206	GREEN LAKE	CITY OF	BERLIN	001E	8	2003	615,300	919,000	303,700	NO
24206	GREEN LAKE	CITY OF	BERLIN	002E	8	2007	105,000	928,100	823,100	NO
35286	LINCOLN	CITY OF	TOMAHAWK	001E	8	2005	154,400	642,200	487,800	NO
36241	MANITOWOC	CITY OF	KIEL	001E	8	2005	249,900	223,600	-26,300	NO
40211	MILWAUKEE	CITY OF	CUDAHY	001E	8	2003	972,600	11,424,400	10,451,800	NO
40211	MILWAUKEE	CITY OF	CUDAHY	002E	8	2010	527,600	563,900	36,300	NO
40191	MILWAUKEE	VILLAGE OF	WEST MILWAUKEE	001E	8	2016	833,100	7,316,800	6,483,700	NO
43276	ONEIDA	CITY OF	RHINELANDER	001E	8	2005	1,147,700	5,890,600	4,742,900	NO
44241	OUTAGAMIE	CITY OF	KAUKAUNA	001E	8	2005	32,800	4,255,800	4,223,000	NO
44261	OUTAGAMIE	CITY OF	NEW LONDON	001E	8	2001	14,100	752,800	738,700	NO
59281	SHEBOYGAN	CITY OF	SHEBOYGAN	001E	8	2003	1,864,600	6,897,300	5,032,700	NO
68028	WAUPACA	TOWN OF	MATTESON	001C	8	2004	0	9,800	9,800	NO
Totals:							6,925,501	53,028,400	46,102,899	